BY ALDS. BAUMAN, MURPHY, HAMILTON, ZIELINSKI, LEWIS, PEREZ, JOHNSON, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY

Resolution congratulating Metropolitan Milwaukee Fair Housing Council on its 40th anniversary.

WHEREAS.

METROPOLITAN MILWAUKEE FAIR HOUSING COUNCIL

celebrated its 40th anniversary on November 16, 2017 at the Kimpton Journeyman Hotel, 310 E. Chicago St.; and

WHEREAS, Metropolitan Milwaukee Fair Housing Council (MMFHC) was founded in 1977 in the wake of the Civil Rights Movement; and

WHEREAS, The goal of MMFHC is to promote fair housing throughout Wisconsin by combating illegal housing discrimination and by creating and maintaining racially and economically integrated housing patterns; and

WHEREAS, MMFHC allows people to secure housing and housing-related services such as mortgage loans and home insurance free from discrimination, and has created racially integrated communities in Milwaukee and throughout Wisconsin; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Metropolitan Milwaukee Fair Housing Council on its 40th anniversary and wishes it continued success and a prosperous future; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Metropolitan Milwaukee Fair Housing Council.

Introduced by Common Council members Robert Bauman, Michael J. Murphy, Ashanti Hamilton, Tony Zielinski, Chantia Lewis, José G. Pérez, Cavalier Johnson, Jim Bohl, Terry L. Witkowski, Mark A. Borkowski, Khalif J. Rainey, and Russell W. Stamper, II and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 28, 2017.